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Figure VPVernal Pool Disturbances
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Vernal Pool Disturbances

Vernal

Pool #

1 2 3

VP Area, SF
±1,035

±315 ±195

VPE Area, SF
±53,084 ±41,349 ±36,839

Ex. Disturb.

in VPE, SF

±4,743

(8.9%)

0

(0.0%)

±4,736

(12.9%)

Pr. Disturb.

in VPE, SF

±4,743

(8.9%)

0

(0.0%)

±4,736

(12.9%)

CTH Area, SF
±1,875,803 ±1,799,163 ±1,770,984

Ex. Disturb.

in CTH, SF

±294,677

(15.7%)

±359,081

(20.0%)

±86,926

(4.9%)

Pr. Disturb.

in CTH, SF

±294,677

(15.7%)

±359,081

(20.0%)

±440,863

(24.9%)
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