

Attachment C

Legend



DELINEATED VERNAL POOL (VP)



VERNAL POOL ENVELOPE (VPE) (0-100 FEET)



CRITICAL TERRESTRIAL HABITAT (CTH) (100-750 FEET)



LIMITS OF WORK



EXISTING DISTURBANCE



PROPOSED DISTURBANCE

Vernal Pool Disturbances

Vernal Pool #	1	2	3
VP Area, SF	±1,035	±315	±195
VPE Area, SF	±53,084	±41,349	±36,839
Ex. Disturb.	±4,743	0	±4,736
in VPE, SF	(8.9%)	(0.0%)	(12.9%)
Pr. Disturb.	±4,743	0	±4,736
in VPE, SF	(8.9%)	(0.0%)	(12.9%)
CTH Area, SF	±1,875,803	±1,799,163	±1,770,984
Ex. Disturb.	±294,677	±359,081 (20.0%)	±86,926
in CTH, SF	(15.7%)		(4.9%)
Pr. Disturb.	±294,677	±359,081 (20.0%)	±440,863
in CTH, SF	(15.7%)		(24.9%)



Vernal Pool Disturbances

Figure VP